File No. <u>190797</u>

Committee Item No. \_\_\_\_\_ Board Item No. \_\_\_\_\_

10

## **COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee: \_\_\_\_\_ Board of Supervisors Meeting

Date:		
Date:	July 23,	2019

## **Cmte Board**

	Motion Resolution Ordinance Legislative Digest Budget and Legislative Analyst Report Youth Commission Report Youth Commission Report Introduction Form Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report MOU Grant Information Form Grant Budget Subcontract Budget Contract/Agreement Form 126 – Ethics Commission Award Letter Application
	Public Correspondence
Prepared b	y: Lisa Lew Date: July 19, 2019

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

[David Parr Day - July 23, 2019]

Resolution commending David Parr on the occasion of his retirement from Presidio Middle School, and declaring July 23, 2019, as David Parr Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, David Parr has spent the past 34 years inspiring, informing, and educating thousands of students with his personable, patient, and thoughtful teaching style; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Parr was a constant source of warmth and positivity for the 29 years he worked at Presidio Middle School; and

WHEREAS, Former students describe Mr. Parr as "a phenomenal teacher," with "a unique style," who "made social studies interesting so that no one feels bored"; and

WHEREAS, Former students report that Mr. Parr motivated them to apply themselves to their studies, checked in with them regularly, and offered a sympathetic ear when they needed someone to talk to; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Parr consistently went far above and beyond the call of duty in his role as a public school educator, spending countless hours mentoring students outside of class and long after they graduated; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Parr's presence at Presidio Middle School will be deeply missed, and his impact on the community he served will continue to ripple out for generations; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends and congratulates David Parr on the occasion of his retirement; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco declares July 23, 2019, David Parr Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

Supervisor Fewer BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1

PrintForm
Introduction Form BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
By a Member of the Board of Supervisors or Mayor 2019 JUL 16 PM 4:15
I hereby submit the following item for introduction (select only one):
1. For reference to Committee. (An Ordinance, Resolution, Motion or Charter Amendment).
✓ 2. Request for next printed agenda Without Reference to Committee.
3. Request for hearing on a subject matter at Committee.
4. Request for letter beginning :"Supervisor inquiries"
5. City Attorney Request.
6. Call File No. from Committee.
7. Budget Analyst request (attached written motion).
8. Substitute Legislation File No.
9. Reactivate File No.
10. Topic submitted for Mayoral Appearance before the BOS on
Please check the appropriate boxes. The proposed legislation should be forwarded to the following:
Small Business Commission
Planning Commission Building Inspection Commission
Note: For the Imperative Agenda (a resolution not on the printed agenda), use the Imperative Form.
Sponsor(s):
Supervisor Fewer
Subject:
David Parr Day – July 23, 2019
The text is listed:
Resolution commending David Parr on the occasion of his retirement from Presidio Middle School and declaring July 23, 2019, as David Parr Day in the City and County of San Francisco.
Signature of Sponsoring Supervisor:

For Clerk's Use Only

. .